## FEE SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2019



	TEMPLE DUES *	REGULAR	DISCOUNTED
		RATE	RATE
FAMILY	Full membership to all members of household	\$2,160	\$2,075
INTERFAITH FAMILY	One adult Jewish spouse and Jewish children	\$1,750	\$1,680
SINGLE PARENT	One adult Jewish spouse and Jewish children	\$1,750	\$1,680
INDIVIDUAL	Unmarried, over 30 and under 60 years, and <u>no children</u>	\$1,530	\$1,470
JUNIOR SINGLE	Under 30, and <u>no children in Religious School</u>	\$680	\$655
JUNIOR COUPLE	Both under 30 and <u>no children in Religious School</u>	\$1,200	\$1,155
SENIOR COUPLE	One spouse over 60 years and <u>no children in Religious School</u>	\$1,220	\$1,175
SENIOR INTERFAITH	Jewish partner over 60 and <u>no children in Religious School</u>	\$1,015	\$975
SENIOR SINGLE	Over 60 years old and no children in Religious School	\$680	\$655
FAMILIES W/YOUNG CHILDREN	All children younger than 3rd Grade	\$1,280	\$1,230
SUSTAINING	Former members who have moved away or joined another Temple, and want to continue TBT membership	\$450	\$430
TRIPLE CHAI	Per month for balance of first year of membership, after Yom Kippur. <u>No children in religious school</u>	\$54	\$50

## **BUILDING FUND**

\$4,000 Commitment (\$400/year).

• Junior Members and members joining in the Senior category are exempt.

• New members may opt to defer building fund for the first year of membership.

	<b>RELIGIOUS SCHOOL TUITION – MEMBER</b> *	REGULAR	DISCOUNTED
		RATE	RATE
Torah Tots		\$105	\$100
Gan (K), Aleph (1), Bet (2)		\$870	\$835
Bet (2) Plus	Addition of Tuesday Hebrew School	\$700	\$670
Gimel (3) – Vav (6)	First Child	\$1,560	\$1,500
	Second Child	\$1,405	\$1,350
	All additional children	\$1,195	\$1,150
Zayin (7)		\$870	\$835
Chet		\$310	\$300

	<b>RELIGIOUS SCHOOL TUITION – NON-MEMBER</b>	REGULAR RATE	DISCOUNTED RATE
Torah Tots		\$110	\$100
Gan (K)		\$1,140	\$1,100
	<b>B'NAI MITZVAH FEES</b>	Rate	
Date Reservation		\$100	
Tutoring and Event Fee		\$820	

\* See Dues Letter for explanation of dues and tuition payment options.